

Town of Fairfield • 218 East Main/PO Box 334 • Fairfield, WA 99012 Telephone: (509)283-2414 • Fax: (509)283-7033 townclerk@fairfieldwa.com

TOWN OF FAIRFIELD NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held Tuesday, November 21 at 6:00 p.m.

The purpose of the public hearing is to receive comments on Resolution #2023-03 The 2024 Property Tax Levy

The public is welcome and encouraged to come

Questions concerning items appearing on this Notice or requests for accommodations of special needs to participate in the meeting should be addressed to the Town Clerk, 218 E Main Street, Fairfield, WA 99012 or call (509)283-2414



Town of Fairfield • 218 East Main/PO Box 334 • Fairfield, WA 99012 Telephone: (509)283-2414 • Fax: (509)283-7033 townclerk@fairfieldwa.com

TOWN OF FAIRFIELD NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held Tuesday, November 21 at 6:00 p.m.

The purpose of the public hearing is to receive comments on Resolution #2023-03 The 2024 Property Tax Levy

The public is welcome and encouraged to come

Questions concerning items appearing on this Notice or requests for accommodations of special needs to participate in the meeting should be addressed to the Town Clerk, 218 E Main Street, Fairfield, WA 99012 or call (509)283-2414